

**MAIN ST. & SCHOOLER DR. AND WHITESTOWN PKWY. & MAIN ST. ADDED TURN LANES - BidTab**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE D QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Morphey Construction		Calumet Civil	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	1.00	LS	\$ 3,172.91	\$ 3,172.91	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$ 3,966.14	\$ 3,966.14	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
3	CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY	1.00	LS	\$ 1,586.46	\$ 1,586.46	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
4	CURB, CONCRETE, REMOVE	150.00	DOL	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,400.00
5	EXCAVATION, COMMON	75.00	LS	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 5,400.00
6	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE IC	188.00	SYS	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 22,560.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 13,160.00
7	QC/QA-HMA, 2,64, SURFACE, 9.5mm	11.00	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00
8	QC/QA-HMA, 2,64, INTERMEDIATE, 19 mm	18.00	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,960.00
9	QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, BASE, 25.0 mm	29.00	TON	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,800.00
10	JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE	250.00	LFT	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00
11	JOINT ADHESIVE, INTERMEDIATE	250.00	LFT	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00
12	LIQUID ASPHALT SEALANT	250.00	LFT	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	0.10	TON	\$ 525.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 750.00
14	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE	135.00	LFT	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,125.00
15	SODDING, NURSERY	98.00	SYS	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,270.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 6,468.00	\$ 27.95	\$ 2,739.10
16	ROAD CLOSURE SIGN ASSEMBLY	2.00	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00
17	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING, REMOVABLE, 4 IN.	810.00	LFT	\$ 1.15	\$ 931.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,012.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,012.50
18	CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A	15.00	EACH	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,950.00
19	CONSTRUCTION SIGN, B	5.00	EACH	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00
20	FLASHING ARROW SIGN	30.00	DAY	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 540.00
21	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LS	\$ 3,172.91	\$ 3,172.91	\$ 21,879.50	\$ 21,879.50	\$ 41,403.00	\$ 41,403.00
22	BARRICADE, III-B	50.00	LFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
23	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1.00	EACH	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
24	SIGNAL HEAD RELOCATE	2.00	EACH	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
25	SIGN OVERHEAD RELOCATE	1.00	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
26	SIGN, SHEET, WITH LEGEND, 0.080 IN.	15.00	SET	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00
27	TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT, REMOVE	1.00	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
28	TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD, 3 SECTION 12 IN.	2.00	EACH	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
29	SIGNAL CABLE, ROADWAY LOOP, COPPER, 1C/14 G A	430.00	LFT	\$ 0.75	\$ 322.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,290.00
30	SIGNAL CABLE, CONTROL, COPPER, 5C/14GA	155.00	LFT	\$ 2.50	\$ 387.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,085.00
31	SIGNAL CABLE, CONTROL, COPPER, 7C/14 GA	25.00	LFT	\$ 3.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 225.00
32	SAW CUT FOR ROADWAY LOOP DETECTOR	135.00	LFT	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,320.00
33	LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE, 4 IN.	245.00	LFT	\$ 0.75	\$ 183.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 245.00
34	LINE REMOVE	340.00	LFT	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 340.00
35	PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKING, PAINT, LANE INDICATION ARROW	3.00	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 855.00
					\$ 91,221.17		\$ 133,000.00		\$ 138,999.60

340

Items included with Bid Packet	Engineer's Estimate	Morphey Construction	Hoosier Company
Bid Form	N/A	Complete	Complete
Bid Bond	N/A	Complete	Complete
Subcontractor List	N/A	Complete	Complete
Form 96	N/A	Complete	Complete
Contractor's Financial Statement	N/A	Complete	Complete
Addendum Acknowledgement	N/A	Complete	Complete